Form 4.20

95/99

For Official Use

Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02685217
Name of Company
LAb:t Limited
1/ We
Michael Willam Young Peter Nicholas Wastell
49 London Road 49 London Road
St Alhans St Albans
Hertfordshire Hertfordshire
ALt 1LJ ALt 1LJ

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 01 March 2011

Signed Date 01 March 2011

VA

FRP Advisory LLP
49 London Road

St Albans |
Hertfordshire
AL11LJ
*A28E9332"
A28 69

02/03/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY

Ref  ABIOO0O1VBR/MWY/IPNWNCG/SW
Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




', Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Abit Limited

on the 1 March 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name Mo con lavg Moot m

Signed FW <~
\J

Dated t ! 3'\ QO LY




1]

" Abit lelted

Statement Of Affairs as at 1 March 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Leasehold Property 3,348 00
Plant & Machinery 1,500 00 30000
Furniture & Equipment 790 00 20000
Cash at Bank 289 67 289 67
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 789 67

Date '\ério\\

Signature UM (4]




[y
\

Abit lelted
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 March 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 789 67
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee Arrears and Holiday Pay 10,232 10
10,232 10
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (9,442 43)
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 Septemnber 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
{9,442 43)
Estmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (9,442 43)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (9,442 43)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (9,442 43)
Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 10,166 68
Employees 113,536 66
Directors Loans and Expenses 58,003 41
HMRC - PAYE/NI 35,977 90
217,684 65
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (227,127 08)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (227,127 08)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 99 00
99 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {227,226 08)

Signature QIK&CEIJ- . Date \‘R kioll




£6 TT TT0Z ABnigad 8z

0102 13A DS Sd]

o)

140 1 abed

i ) J\ aimeubis

SL'9T16°LTT Buljjezo) sa1uU3 ST
£5°LTT AHZ OZIW 191S94auely ‘peoy MOJSWIM Jed Ssauisng s1amo] ‘uswiedaq [01u0) 31pal) aUOJepOoA 00AD
96’69 3v6 0TV ‘SHOH ‘platieH ‘asrd sdoysig ‘88T xod Od 131 SASJIBA SB4YY, 1010
00°0S2'9 MYZ 9N3 'SHBH ‘leg S19N0d ‘peoy J9uleq ‘Aep SJUDUIA IS Juswabeuely SJUDUIA 1S T0SD
00 ZbE [SS TNS ‘uopuims ‘zeeT xog Od paywry (n) abes 00SD
88'0 anbeH § TOHD
9 LP0'TC X8 8N ‘uopuo ‘UInos aNuaAy Yied /8 sewoy] pleydry 00.LD
06'L(6'SE Yv8 8608 ‘DIYSHI0A 159M ‘ASjdiyS ‘19nS euopIA ‘ASjdiys INUAY pue|ul T0ID
S. 18F YMS TEOY ‘2uIysiiag ‘Buipeay ‘$92zZ xog Od Wavl 001D
78'81¢ aneé 13 ‘uopuo ‘Aep S[ENWPY ‘ISNOH 3URIYI0D £ Jdnuol 104D
66 T NLZ 1S 'Spaa7 ‘peoy [eued sjuauodwo) d1uonsal3 (|puley 0042
18'627'1 aH9 TON ‘weybumoN ‘€ZT xog Od uoz 003D
9/ B9L'€21 soaAojdw3 103D
SH'p0T axe 574 ‘uoljog ‘uojybnoyisep Hued [elasnpul saeBbuipm OF ‘asnoH 1091 payw pa.g ssauisng 19 0ogD
§6'5586'SE XS ETN UOPUOT ‘USID SIBWIRY ‘SNUBAY JOAIY 6b Apauuay maipuy 0oMD
8b'6PE'T dH9 79 ‘mobse|9 492:15 |PMulog 0§ ‘HNoD dluuelg pajiwi ) eqly 00V
3 SSAIPpPY aweN A

S10}ipa1) Auedwo) - g
pajwnn Nqy




£0 £7 1102 Aerugad 87

0T0Z oA 105 Sdl

1401 abed

NU“W ) aimeubis
.A\

bujjjejol saLul €

66

£t 0 123 0 18 8N ‘UOpUCT ‘SMIW [DABM £ sewoy . pleyay 00LH
£€ 0 te 0 . gN6 8N ‘uopuo ‘suapies m_%uﬁmm o 12l 2IPPIW Ja)eg (hed 00gH
€€ 0 €c 0 XYS €TN ‘Uopuo ‘usals) siawied ‘BNUIAY 62&90&@ Apauuay malpuy O0MH
jexoL 9430 P10 jolid SSa4ppy IweN A9y

siopjoyaleys - J
pajiwn 3Iqv



